

Misc. Case No.32 of 2020
CNR No. WBHW01-002950-2020
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 20,
Dated : 08.09.2023

Today, the date is fixed for hearing of petition.

Petitioner files hazira
respondent files haizra.

Now the case record is taken up for hearing of the petition under Order 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 & 153 C.P.C.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submitted that due to inadvertence, some facts are wrongly incorporated in the application and those are required to be rectified and some subsequent facts are also required to be inserted for the proper adjudication of the case. Ld. Advocate for the petitioner cited a judgment published in 2006 (Vol-4) SCC 385.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P raised objection against the prayer of the proposed amendment.

Heard. Considered. Perused the petition and the citation.

On perusal of the contents of the petition, it appears that the proposed amendment is formal in nature and it will not change the nature and character of the case in any way. Hence, the prayer of amendment of the application of the Misc. Case is hereby allowed.

The petitioner is directed to file the amended application of the Misc. Case by the next date.

Fix 13/10/2023 for hearing and filing of amended application.
d & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

