

**Misc. Case No.32 of 2020**  
**CNR No. WBHW01-002950-2020**  
**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee ( J.O Code : WB01427 )**

Order No. 21,  
Dated : 13.10.2023

Today, the date is fixed for hearing of petition.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate. The petitioner has filed amended plaint. Copy served. Let it be kept with the record.

Respondent files haizra.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Heard. Considered.

Opposite Party is directed to file additional W.S.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submitted that the petitioner intends to file rejoinder against the objection of visitation application.

The petitioner is permitted to file the rejoinder application.

Fix 12/02/2024 for filing of additional W.S and rejoinder.  
d & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.