

Misc. Case No.32 of 2020
CNR No. WBHW01-002950-2020
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 22,
Dated : 12.02.2024

Today, the date is fixed for filing of additional W.S and rejoinder.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Respondent files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer for time is hereby allowed.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner verbally submitted that he would not file any rejoinder in this case.

Fix 15/03/2024 for filing of additional W.S and hearing of the petition praying for visitation.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

