

Misc. Case No.32 of 2020
CNR No. WBHW01-002950-2020
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 24,
Dated : 19.03.2024

Today, the date is fixed for filing additional W.S and hearing of the petition praying for visitation.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Now, the record is taken up for hearing of the petition praying visitation of the minor child.

Heard both sides in part.

This Court is of the view that the instant petition should not be disposed of without hearing the minor child and hence, the minor child should be heard of before passing any order.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for O.P submitted that the minor child has recently undergone surgery and his examination is going to commence on and from 1st April, 2024. In support of his submission, he has filed some photostat copies of the medical documents of the child. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocates of both sides pray for fixing the next date on 15/04/2024.

So, the next date is fixed on 15/04/2024 on consent.

Considering the above, O.P/respondent is directed to produce the minor child on 15/04/2024 before this Court.

To date i.e. 15/04/2024 for further hearing of the petition and production of the minor child by the O.P/respondent.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

