

**Misc. Case No.32 of 2020**  
**CNR No. WBHW01-002950-2020**  
**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee ( J.O Code : WB01427 )**

Order No. 27,  
Dated : 20.06.2024

Today, the date is fixed for further hearing of the petition and production of the minor child by the O.P/respondent.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondents are also present along with the minor child.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Now, the record is taken up for hearing of the petition praying visitation of the minor child.

This Court personally interacted with the minor child of this case at the Chamber in presence of the respondents.

Heard both sides in full.

Fix 28.06.2024 for passing order.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.