

Misc. Case No.32 of 2020
CNR No. WBHW01-002950-2020
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 35,
Dated : 21.05.2025

Today, the date is fixed for hearing of the Misc. Case.

Petitioner files hazira.

Opposite Parties file hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Now, the record is taken up for evidence.

The petitioner Manick Ghosh is examined-in-chief and cross-examined in part as P.W-1.

During evidence, the copy of Part-II Order of the Department of the petitioner, the system generated Salary Slip of the petitioner and the copy of Dependent Identity Card standing in the name of the son of the petitioner, issued by the Department of the petitioner are marked as Exbt.-1, Exbt.-2 and Exbt.-3 respectively.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the opposite parties files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time is hereby allowed.

Fix 05.06.2025 for further cross-examination of P.W-1.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

